BOARD OF EDUCATION
MADRID-WADDINGTON CENTRAL SCHOOL
Tuesday, March 21, 2023
High School Library
6:30 PM

I.  Callto Order
Il. Pledge of Allegiance
l.  Acceptance of Minutes from February 14, 2023 regular Board meeting
IV. Reports
1. Treasurer’s Report
e Action Item: Acceptance of Report
2. CSE & CPSE Recommendations
e Action item: Acceptance of CSE & CPSE Recommendations
Buildings & Grounds
Transportation
Athletics
Senior Liaison Representative
High School
e Tri-M
V. Public Comment (3 minute limit per person)
VI.  Superintendent’s Report
1. Capital Outlay
® Action item: Approval of SEQRA Resolution determining Capital Outlay
project to be a TYPE I
2. Capital Project Update
3. Unused Snow Days
4. 2023-2024 Budget Update
® Revenue Review
o BOCES Expenditures
> Action Item: Approve BOCES Commitment Form
5. Action Item: Approve 2023-2024 budget expenditure of $20,382,836
representing a spending increase of 5.18% and a tax increase of 1.343%
Vil.  Discussion of Old or New Business
e Authorization of JUUL Settlement
> Action item: Approval of Settlement
e Destruction of Ballots
> Action Item: Destruction of May 2022 Ballots

NowunsuWw

Vill.  Personnel ,
® Action item: Approval of Personnel Recommendations



IX.  Executive Session
(If necessary, “for the purpose of discussion related to the matters leading to the

appointment, employment, promotion, demotion, discipline, suspension, dismissal or
removal of a particular person or corporation.”)
X. Adjournment

Upcoming Dates:
April 5 BOCES Annual Meeting
April 4 Special Budget Meeting (Optional)

April7-14  Spring Break
April 18 BOCES Budget Vote & next regular meeting



Medrid-Waddington Central School February 14, 2023
Madrid, NY 13660

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Education of the Medrid-Weddington Central School wes
held on February 14, 2023. The Board of Education President, Charles Grant, called the
meeting to order at 6:30 PM.

ROLL CALL Present: Wyatt Boswell, Bruce Durant, Charles Grant, Ryan Hayes, Katie Logan, Chris Pryce, Mike
Ruddy, Robert Smith, Amber Sullivan

Others: Eric Burke, Julie Abrantes, Joseph Binion, Patricia Bogart, Shelby Milbum, Isebella Grant,
Sarah Fitzgerald, Wess Cordwell, Olivia Grandby, Ava Rutherford, Kyle Akins, Landon Shariow,
Payen Ashley, Ceeleigh Burke, and Etla Kitzman

NO. 2023-062 Motion by Durant, seconded by Pryce, to approve the minutes of the January 17, 2023 regular
Approval of  board of education moeting.

Yeas: All Present
Nays: Nore

NO. 2023-063 Motion by Smith, seconded by Ruddy, that the Board, upcn the recommendation of Supesintendent
Trecasurer’s  Burke, does kercby eccept the following Treasurcr’s Report for the period ending Jenuary 31, 2023,

Report
Yeas: All Present

Nays: None
NO. 2023-064 Motion by Pryce, scconded by Boswell, that the Board, does hereby accept the recommendation of

CSE the Committee on Special Education, as listed on the attached sheet, and approves the euthorization of
funds to implement the special education programs and services consistent with such

Yeas: All Present
Nays: None

NO. 2023-065 Motion by Hayes, seconded by Pryce, that the board, upon the recommendation of Superintendent
Sports Burke, does hereby approve the following sports mergess for 2022-2023 school year:

e Girls Lacrosse — Canton CSD
Yeas: All Present
Nays: None
NO. 2023-066 Motion by Durant, scconded by Logan, that the board nominates Michael Miller of Waddington,
BOCES New York, to fill a vecant seat on the St Lawrence-Lewis Countics BOCES Board,

Board
Vacancy Yeas: All Present

Nays: Nore

NO. 2023-667 Motion by Hayes, seconded by Durent, that the board, upon the recommendation of Superintendent
MWTAMOA Burke, does hereby approve the attashed MWTA MOA as presented.
APPR

Yeas: All Present



NO, 2023-068
Policies

NO. 2023-069
Appoiniments

J Wilson

L Bushey

L Jaquith
T Siddon
M Perrine

No. 2023-070
Adjournment

Nays: None

3rd and Final Reading of the Following Policics:
e Policy 1720 - Minutes
Policy 5681 - School Safety Plans
Policy 6121 — Scxual Harassment in the Workplace
Policy 7350 — Corporal Punishment / Emergency Interventions
Policy 7522 — Concussion Management
Policy 7530 — Child Abusc & Maltreatment
Policy 7540 — Suicide
Policy 7618 ~ Use of Time Out Rooms

Moticn by Smith, seconded by Ruddy, that the board, upon the recommendation of Superintendent
Burke, does hereby approve the following policies:

Policy 1720 — Minutes

Policy 5681 — School Safety Plans

Policy 6121 - Sexual Harassment in the Workplace

Policy 7350 - Corporal Punishment / Emergency Interventions
Policy 7522 - Concussion Management

Policy 7530 - Child Abuse & Maltrcatment

Policy 7540 - Suicide

Policy 7618 — Use of Time Out Rooms

Yeas: All Present
Nays: None

Motion by Boswell, seconded by Durant, that the board, upon the recommendation of Superintendent
Burke, does hereby approve the following personnel sctions for the 2022-23 school year:

Appointments:

1. Jennifer Wilson; Sub Tch. & TA, eff. 2/7/23, rate of $110/day
Resignations:

2. Logan Bushey; Social Studies Tch., cff. 2/24/23

Medical Leave:

3. Lauri Jaquith; Tch, Assist.. approx. 2/1/23-3/15/23

4, Toni Siddon; Guidance Counselor, approx. 2/2/23-3/20/23

5. Meghan Perrine; Library/Tech. Ed. Tch.. eff. 5/30/23-6/23/23
Yeas: All Present

Nays: None

Moticn by Boswell, seconded by Pryce. to adjourn the regular meeting at 6:50 PM.
Yeas: All Present

Nays: None ' -

District Clerk



MADRID-WADDINGTON CENTRAL SCHOOL
NYPA FUND ANALYSIS
2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR

NYPA FUNDS

Fitness Center
Salaries/Benefits
Equipment
Supplies/other
Custodial
Maintenance Agreements

Student Accident Ins.

BOE Expenses
District Meetings
District Clerk
BOCES
Advertisement
Supplies/Workshops

Webmaster

Newsletter Printing/Postege/Records Retention

Community Support/Maint.
Events (churches, clubs, Non-profits, etc.)
Theatre
Auditorium Suppties/Other
Summer track & fields
Enrichment Programs
AP Classes (Statistics & World History)
Exploratory Enrich
Regional Summer School
Driver Ed Program (BOCES)
SAT Verbal & Math
Whiz Quiz
UPK
Salaries/Benefits
Other
Classroom Supplies
Transp. Costs
Tax Coflector
COVID Expenses
AED Suppfies
Safely Expenses
Security Cameras’
WiFi for athletic areas
Cafeteria Equip/Maint for Communily Use

30,150
8,000
6,500

13,346
2,800

§9,797
8,947

000

116,764

1,002

185,600

186,600

185,600



Code
A 1001

A 1081

A 1085

A 1080

A 1410

A 2401
A 2440

2650
2680
2690

>> >

A 2701
A 2703
A 2705
A 2770

A 3101
A 3101
A 3101
A 3102
A 3103
A 3104
A 3106
A 3260
A 3262
A 3263

A 4601

A 5031

A 5050

Description
Real Property Taxes
Sub-total
PILOTS
Sub-total

STAR administration reimburs.
Sub-total

Interest & Penalty on Taxes
Sub-total

Admissions
Sub-total

Interest & Eamings
Rental — Other
Sub-total

Sale of Scrap & Excess Mat'ls
Insurance Recoveries

Other Compensation for Loss
Sub-total

BOCES Refund

Refunds of Prior Years' Expen
Gifts & Donations

Unclassified Revenues
Sub-total

Basic Formula State Aid/Foundation Aid

Excess Cost Aid
Community Schools Aid
Lottery Aid

BOCES State Aid

Tuition for Spec. Ed
Sound Basic Education Aid
Textbook Aid

Computer Software Aid
Library Loan Program Aid
Other State Aid

Sub-total

Medicaid Assistance
Sub-total

Interfund Transfers - Equip
Interfund Transfer - Ul
Employee Benefit Reserve
Interfund Transfer - Cap Fund

Interfund Transfer for Debt & BAN Paymen

Sub-total

TOTAL

revenue from unexpended fund balance

revenue from equipment reserve - buses/E:

revenue from building reserve - capital

outlay

revenue from unemployment reserve

revenue from EBLAR reserve

2021-2022 Taxes

Adopted Proposed
Revenue 2022-2023 Revenue 2023-2024
[ $3,966,985] $3,959,825|
3,966,985 3,959,825
$ 10,625.00 $ 38,933.00
$ 10,625 S 38,933.00
$ 752,641.00 S 795,000.00
$ 752,641.00 $ 795,000.00
$ 7,000.00 S 7,000.00
$ 7,000.00 $ 7,000.00
$ - $ -
$ 1,500.00 $ 15,000.00
$ - S -
$ 1,500.00 $§ 156,000.00
3 1,000.00 § 1,000.00
$ - S -
$ - S -
$ 1,000.00 $§ 1,000.00
3 180,000.00 $ 190,000.00
$ 500.00 § 500.00
$ 225,000.00 $ 185,600.00
$ 50,000.00 $ 57,000
$ 465,500.00 S 433,100.00
$ 9,063,951.00 $ 11,175,077.00
$ 409,314.00 S 307,348.00
$ 100,000.00 § 100,000.00
$ 828,976.00 $§ 1,150,000.00
$ 1,175,000.00 $§ 1,275,000.00
$ - S -
$ - $ -
$ 46,158.00 $ 48,963.00
$ 12,390.00 § 12,390.00
$ 4,418.00 $ 4,200.00
$ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00
$ 11,670,207.00 $ 14,102,978.00
$ 50,000.00 $ 50,000.00
$ 50,000.00 S 50,000.00
$ - 8 -
$ - 3 -
$ - 8 -
$ 1,117,171.00 $§ -
$ 1,117,171.00 $ =
$ 18,042,629 § 19,402,836
$ 810,625.00 $ 800,000.00
$ 285,000.00 $ 525,000.00
$ 100,000.00 $ -
$ 5,000.00 $ z
$ 135,757.00 $ -
$ 19,379,011 §
$4,719,626 S
Expenditure Increase Overall Expenditure
w/o-Debt Service = Increaue =
$ 1,134.472 | § 1,145,341
Percentage of Increase | Percentage of Overall
w/o-Debt Service = Inervease =
5.85% 5.91%
Maxinmumn Allowable Representy tay levy
Tax Levy = increase =
2.930% 1.343%

trans+foundation+hardware+building aid

20,727,836 Total Revenues
19,269,625 Expenses without Debt Obligations
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Budgat Acc't Code

1010 400 00 0000
1010 490 00 0000
1010 500 00 0000

1010

1040 160 00 0000
1040 400 00 0000
1040 500 00 0000

1040

1060 400 00 0000

1060

1240 150 00 0000
1240 160 00 0000
1240 200 00 0000
1240 400 00 0000
1240 500 00 0000

1240

1310 150 00 0000
1310 160 00 0000
1310 200 00 0000
1310 400 00 0000
1310 480 00 0000
1310 500 00 0000

1310

1320 400 00 0000

1320

1325 160 00 0000
1325 400 00 0000
1325 500 00 0000

Description
Board Education Other
BOCES Services
Board Education Supplies
Total

District Clerk Salary
District Clerk Other
District Clerk Supplies
Total

District meetings other
Total

Superintendent Salary
Superintendent Secretary
Superintendent Equipment
Chief School Admin Other
Chief School Admin Supplies
Total

Business Admin Instructional
Business Admin Noninstruct
Business Admin Equip
Business Admin Other
BOCES Services

Business Admin Supplies
Total

Auditing Other Exp
Total

Treasurer Salary
Treasurer Other
Treasurer Supplies

1325 Total

1330 160 00 0000
1330 400 00 0000
1330 500 00 0000

1330

1345 490 00 0000

1345

1380 400 00 0000

1380

1420 400 00 0000

1420

1430 490 00 0000

1430

1460 400 00 0000
1460 480 00 0000

1460

1620 160 00 0000
1620 200 00 0000
1620 400 00 0000
1620 402 00 0000
1620 407 00 0000
1620 408 00 0000
1620 490 00 0000
1620 500 00 0000
1620 500 01 0000

1620

1621 160 00 0000
1621 200 00 0000
1621 200 01 0000
1621 200 02 0000

Tax Collector Salary
Tax Collector Other
Tax Collector Supplies
Total

Purchase BOCES Services
Total

Fiscal Agent Fees
Total

Legal Other Expense
Total

BOCES Services - PERS
Total

Records Management

Records Management - BOCES

Total

Operation Salaries
Operation Equipment
Operation Other Expense
Natural Gas

Electricity

Telephone

BOCES Services
Operation Supplies
Auditorium Supplies
Total

Maintenance Salaries
Maintenance Equipment
Auditorium Equipment
Security Equipment

©® o

© e

©¥ &

o N P O

R IR LR S 7 R 2 A 2 A

©“r ©“ & ©® O B P ©“ O B & ©r &

©“r O

R AR o AR e IR S R AR IR e ) © &

©® M B e

Approved
Approp. 20222023
11,500
2,490
500
14,490

98,538
2,000
1,500

102,038

900
900

100,182
52,166
10,480

1,000

163,828

49,343
32,389
30,212
86,247
3,750
201,941

21,000
21,000

15,000
825
100

15,925

5,194
465
600

6,259

3,419
3,419

7,500
7,500

15,000
15,000

22,636
22,636

2,500
2,500

223,487
10,000
30,250

105,000

168,000
15,000
24,755
31,000

1,800

609,292

251,429
5,000
5,000
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Proposed
2023-2024
13,000
2,590
500
16,090

101,498
2,000
1,500

104,996

2,700
2,700

101,699
54,040

10,480
1,500
167,719

50,090
33,361
30,351
84,174
3,750
201,727

28,000
28,000

15,450
825
100

16,375

5,402
465
600

6,467

3,580
3,590

7,500
7,500

25,000
25,000

22,853
22,853

2,500
2,500

259,153
10,000
25,250

117,000

175,000
15,000
24,755
40,000

1,800

667,958

313,913
5,000
5,000

% of Change

NOTES

11.04%

2.90%

200.00%

2.37%

0.11%

33.33%

2.83%

3.32%

5.00%

0.00%

66.67%

0.96%

0.00%

9.63%
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104

114

1621 400 00 0000
1621 400 01 0000
1621 480 00 0000
1621 500 00 0000

1621

1670 400 00 0000
1670 490 00 0000
1670 500 00 0000

1670

1680 490 00 0000

1680

1910 400 00 0000

1910

1964 400 00 0000

1981

1981 490 00 0000

1981

1983 490 00 0000

1983

2010 490 00 0000

2010

2020 150 00 0000
2020 150 05 0000
2020 161 00 0000
2020 161 05 0000
2020 162 00 0000
2020 162 05 0000
2020 200 00 0000
2020 200 05 0000
2020 400 00 0000
2020 400 05 0000
2250 500 00 0000
2020 500 05 0000

2020

2060 160 00 0000
2060 400 00 0000
2060 490 00 0000

2060

2070 150

2110 110 00 0000
2110 120 00 0000
2110 130 00 0000
2110 140 00 0000
2110 140 05 0000
2110 150 00 0000
2110 150 05 0000
2110 160 00 0000
2110 160 05 0000
2110 200 00 0000
2110 200 03 0000
2110 200 05 0000
2110 200 05 0200
2110 200 05 0700
2110 200 05 1200
2110 200 05 1300
2110 400 00 0000
2110 400 03 0000
2110 40003 1100
2110 400 03 1600
2110 400 03 1700
2110 400 05 0000
2110 400 05 0700
2110 400 05 0800

Maintenance Other
Auditorium Other
Maintenance - BOCES Svces
Maintenance Supplies

Total

Mailing Other Expense
Printing BOCES Services
Mailing Supplies

Total

Data Processing BOCES
Total

Unallocated Insurance
Total

Refund of Real Property
Total

BOCES Admin. Charge
Total

BOCES Capital Expense
Total

BOCES Cumiculum Develop
Total

Principals' Salaries - Elem
Principals' Salaries - HS
Secretaries' Salaries - Elem
Secretaries' Salaries - HS
Menitors' Salaries K-5
Menitors' Salaries 6-12
Supervision Equipment - Elem
Supervision Equipment - HS

Supervision Other Expense - Eler

Supervision Other Expense - HS
Supervision Supplies - Elem
Supervision Supplies - HS

Total

Grant Writer

Other Expense

BOCES - Research & Dev
Total

Inservice Instr. Salaries
Total

Teacher Salaries 1/2 Day
Teacher Salaries K-5
Teacher Salaries 6-12
Substitute Teachers K-5
Substitute Teachers 6-12
Tutoring Salaries K-5
Tutoring Salaries 6-12
Noninstructional Salaries K-5
Noninstructional Salaries - 6-12
General Equipment K-12
General Equipment K-5
General Equipment 6-12

Art Equipment 6-12

Phys Ed Equipment 6-12
Inst Music Equip 6-12
Science Equipment 6-12
General Other Expense K-12
General Other Exp K-5
Instrum Music Other Exp K-5
Comm & Assem Other K-5
Teacher Conference K-5
General Other Exp 6-12
Phys Ed Other Expense 6-12
Music Piano Accompanist
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26,000
7,000
15,435
23,000
332,864

8,910
4,000
750
13,660

416,165
416,165

75,724
75,724

2,500
2,500

409,023
409,023

202,964
202,964

36,657
36,657

80,340
101,988
47,797
36,110
9,630

3,764
4,630
1,750
1,750
287,759

17,000
17,000

500
500

15,000
1,684,030
1,793,816

54,000

69,000

3,693
4,307
1,950

5,000
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30,000
7,000
17,950
23,000
401,863

8,910
6,000
750
15,660

441,299
441,299

79,694
79,694

2,500
2,500

425,358
425,358

200,298
200,298

38,123
38,123

82,750
105,180
38,930
38,774
17,462
5,203

3,860
4,757
1,750
1,750
301,418

20,000

20,000

500
500

15,000
1,787,472
1,889,764

54,000

69,000

3,693
4,307
2,950

5,000

20.73%

14.64%

6.04%

5.24%

0.00%

3.99%

-1.31%

4.00%

4.75%

17.65%

0.00%
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2110 400 05 1100
2110 400 05 1200
2110 400 05 1300
2110 400 05 1600
2110 400 05 1700
2110 470 00 0000
2110 470 05 0000
2110 480 01 0000
2110 480 03 0100
2110 480 05 0100
2110 490 00 0000
2110 500 00 0000
2110 500 03 0000
2110 500 03 0200
2110 500 03 0700
2110 500 03 1100
2110 500 03 1200
2110 500 05 0000
2110 500 05 0200
2110 500 05 0300
2110 500 05 0400
2110 500 05 0500
2110 500 05 0600
2110 500 05 0700
2110 500 05 0900
2110 500 05 1000
2110 500 05 1100
2110 500 05 1200
2110 500 05 1300
2110 500 05 1400
2110 500 05 1700

2110

2250 150 00 0000
2250 150 00 0100
2250 150 05 0000
2250 150 050100
2250 160 00 0000
2250 160 05 0000
2250 200 00 0000
2250 200 05 0000
2250 400 00 0000
2250 400 05 0000
2250 470 00 0000
2250 470 05 0000
2250 480 00 0000
2250 480 05 0000
2250 480 00 0000
2250 500 00 0000
2250 500 03 0000
2250 500 05 0000

2250

2280 150 00 0000
2280 150 00 0100
2280 160 00 0000
2280 200 00 0000
2280 400 05 0000
2280 480 00 0000
2280 500 05 0000

2280

2330 490 00 0000

2330

2610 150 00 0000
2610 150 00 0100
2610 150 05 0000
2610 150 05 0100
2610 160 00 0000
2610 200 00 0000
2610 400 00 0000
2610 400 05 0000
2610 460 00 0000
2610 460 05 0000

Instrum Music Other 6-12
Vocal Music Other 6-12
State/Nat'| Music other 6-12
Comm & Assem Other 6-12
Teacher Conference 6-12
Tuition K-5

Tuition 6-12

Campus/St. Mary's Text K-5
Textbooks K-5

Textbooks 6-12

BOCES Services

General Supplies K-12
General Supplies K-5

Art Supplies K-5

Phys Ed Supplies K-5
Instrum Music Supplies K-5
Vocal Music Supplies K-5
General Supplies 6-12

Art Supplies 6-12

Health Supplies 6-12
English Supplies 6-12
French Supplies 6-12
Spanish Supplies 6-12
Phys Ed Supplies 6-12
Industrial Arts Supplies 6-12
Math Supplies 6-12

Instrum Music Supplies 6-12
Vocal Music Supplies 6-12
Science Supplies 6-12
Social Studies Supplies 6-12
Musical Instruments 7-12
Total

Handicapped Teacher Sal K-5
Sub Hdkp Tch Sal K-5
Handicapped Teacher Sal 6-12
Sub Hdkp Tch Sal 6-12
Handicapped Noninstr Sal K-5
Handicapped Noninstr Sal 6-12
Handicapped Equipment K-5
Handicapped Equipment 6-12
Handicapped Other Expense K-5
Handicapped Other Expense 6-12
Handicapped tuition K-5
Handicapped tuition 6-12
Handicapped Textbooks K-5
Handicapped Textbooks 6-12
Handicapped BOCES Svces
CSE Supplies - Office
Handicapped Supplies K-5
Handicapped Supplies 6-12
Total

Occ Ed Teacher Salaries

Sub Occ Ed Tch Sal

Occ Ed Non-Teacher Salaries
Occ Ed Equipment

General Occ Ed Other Exp
Occ Ed BOCES Services
General Occ Ed Supplies
Total

BOCES Teaching Spec Sch
Total

Library Instructional Sal K-5

Sub Library Instructional Sal K-5
Library Instructional Sal 6-12

Sub Library Instructional Sal 6-12
Library Noninstruct Sal

Library AV Equipment K-12
Library & AV Other Exp K-5
Library & AV Other Exp 6-12
Library & AV Loan K-5

Library & AV Loan 6-12
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1,824
750
5,000
1,725
3,100
10,500
6,500
850
10,000
22,038
195,000
20,000
15,000
2,000
376
200
200
14,500
2,650
105
105
300
300
1,300
775
1,800
1,350
3,600
400
2,000
3,987,334

232,014
2,500
264,118
3,000
24,168
17,910

134,250
60,500
30,000
52,500

1,250

750
1,797,000
300

6,700
1,550
2,628,510

54,313
500

2,000
535,000
1,500
593,313

33,000
33,000

17,366
300
28,423
400

225
275

3,000
5,000
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1,824
750
5,000
1,725
3,100
10,500
6,500
850
10,000
22,038
202,800
20,000
15,000
2,000
376
200
200
14,500
2,650
105
105
300
300
1,300
775
1,800
1,350
3,600
400
2,000
4,195,525

314,874
2,500
298,999
3,000
10,285
11,522

134,250
60,500
10,000
12,500

1,250

750
1,871,850
300
12,700
10,550
2,755,830

58,759
500

2,000
627,500
1,500
690,259

35,310
35,310

19,064
300
29,676
400

225
275
3,000
5,000

5.22%

4.84%

16.34%

7.00%
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2610 490 00 0000
2610 500 00 0000
2610 500 05 0000

2610

2630 220 00 0000
2630 400

2630 460 03 0000
2630 460 05 0000
2630 490 00 0000
2630 500 00 0000
2630 500 05 0000

2630

2805 150 00 0000
2805 160 00 0000
2805 400 00 0000

2805

2810 150 00 0000
2810 150 00 0100
2810 150 05 0000
2810 150 05 0100
2810 160 00 0000
2810 160 05 0000
2810 200 00 0000
2810 400 00 0000
2810 400 05 0000
2810 490 00 0000
2810 500 00 0000
2810 500 05 0000

2810

2815 150 00 0000
2815 160 00 0000
2815 200 00 0000
2815 400 00 0000
2815 500 00 0000

2815

2820 150 00 0000
2820 490 00 0000
2820 400 00 0000

2820

2850 150 00 0000
2850 150 03 0000
2850 150 05 0000
2850 400 00 0000
2850 400 02 0000
2850 400 05 0200
2850 500 00 0000
2850 500 01 0000
2850 500 02 0000
2850 500 03 0000
2850 500 03 0000

2850

2855 150 00 0000
2855 200 05 0100
2855 200 05 0900
2855 200 05 1000
2855 200 05 1400
2855 200 05 1500
2855 400 05 0200
2855 400 05 0300
2855 400 05 0500
2855 400 05 0700
2855 400 05 0800
2855 400 05 0900
2855 400 05 1000
2855 400 05 1200
2855 400 05 1300

Library & AV BOCES
Library & AV Supplies K-5
Library & AV Supplies 6-12
Total

State Aided Comput Hrdwre
Computer Other

Software K-5

Software 6-12

Computer BOCES
Computer Supplies K-5
Computer Supplies 6-12
Total

Attendance Salaries
Attendance Salaries
Attendance Other Exp
Total

Guidance Instructional Sal K-5
Sub Guidance Instr Sal K-5
Guidance Instructional Sal 6-12
Sub Guidance Instr Sal 6-12
Guidance Noninstruct Sal K-5
Guidance Noninstruct Sal 6-12
Guidance Equipment
Guidance Other Expense K-5
Guidance Other Expense 6-12
Guidance BOCES Services
Guidance Supplies K-5
Guidance Supplies 6-12

Total

Health Services Sal

health Service Sal

Heath Service Equip
Health Services Other Exp
Health Services Supplies
Total

Psychological Salaries
Psychological Svces BOCES
Psychological Other
Psychological Supplies

Total

Cocumicular Salaries

After School Sal K-5

After School Sal 6-12
General Cocurricular Other
Debate Other Expense
Theatre Other
Cocurmicular General Supplies
Musical/Drama Supplies
Debate Supplies

After School Supplies K-5
After School Supplies 6-12
Total

Coaches' Salaries

Uniforms

Girls' Track Equipment
Boys' Track Equipment
General Athletic Equipment
Girls' Softball Equipment
Boys' Baseball Other Exp
Boys' Basketball Other Exp
Cheering Other Expense
Boys' Soccer Other Expense
Girls' Soccer Other Expense
Girls' Track Other Expense
Boys' Track Other

Girls' Volleyball Other Exp
Girls' Basketball Other Exp
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45,347
750
1,000
102,086

13,000
2,500
7,000
7,000

85,000

12,000

12,000

138,500

34,137
600
34,737

60,989
150
160,578
200

6,450
1,750
1,250
500
1,000
232,867

34,357
18,720

4,000
57,077

59,516
2,500
1,200

63,216

72,365
6,750
6,000
1,500
200
3,000
500
3,250
718
400
350

95,033

131,819
7,000

6,295

3,865
6,200

750
5,000
4,500
1,100
1,100
2,925
6,500
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45,050
750
1,000
104,740

13,000
2,500
7,000
7,000

105,000
12,000
12,000

158,500

36,005
600
36,605

64,188
150
169,130
200

43,006
1,750
1,250

500
1,000
281,174

96,603
20,000
5,000
121,603

61,958
2,500
1,200

65,658

72,365
6,750
6,000
1,500

200
5,000
500
6,000
718
1,500
1,050
101,583

135,872
7,000

6,295
3,865
6,200
1,000
5,000
4,500
2,000
2,000
4,000
6,500

2.60%

14.44%

5.38%

20.74%

113.05%

3.86%

6.89%
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2855 400 05 1400
2855 400 05 1500
2855 400 05 1600
2855 490 00 0000
2855 500 05 0200
2855 500 05 0300
2855 500 05 0500
2855 500 05 0700
2855 500 05 0800
2855 500 05 0900
2855 500 05 1000
2855 500 05 1200
2855 500 05 1300
2855 500 05 1400
2855 500 05 1500
2855 500 05 1600
2855 500 05 1700

2855

5510 150 00 0000
5510 160 00 0000
5510 200 00 0000
5510 400 00 0000
5510 401 00 0000
5510 490 00 0000
5510 500 00 0000
5510 570 00 0000
5510 571 00 0000
5510 572 00 0000
5510 573 00 0000

5510

5530 200 00 0000
5530 400 00 0000
5530 410 00 0000
5530 420 00 0000
5530 470 00 0000
5530 500 00 0000

5530

5540 400 00 0000

5540

7140 150 00 0000
7140 160 00 0000
7140 200 00 0000
7140 400 00 0000
7140 500 00 0000

7140

8070 400 00 0000
8070 500 00 0000

8070

9010 800 00 0000

9010

9020 800 00 0000

9020

9030 800 00 0000

9030

9040 800 00 0000

9040

9050 800 00 0000

9060

9060 800 00 0000

9060

9089 800

General Athletic Other Exp
Girls' Softball Other Expense
Golf Other Expense
BOCES - Section X Coord
Boys' Baseball Supplies
Boys' Basketball Supplies
Cheereading Supplies
Boys' Soccer Supplies
Girls' Soccer Supplies
Girs' Track Supplies

Boys' Track Supplies

Girls' Volleyball Supplies
Girls' Basketball Supplies
General Athletic Supplies
Girls' Softball Supplies
Golf Supplies

AED Supplies

Total

Transportation Instruct. Sal.
Transportation Salaries
Transportation Equipment
Transportation Other Exp
Transportation Insurance
BOCES Transp. Services
Transportation Supplies
Transportation Parts
Transportation Gasoline
Transportation Qil
Transportation Tires & Chains
Total

Bus Garage Equipment
Bus Garage Other Expense
Bus Gararage Insurance
Fuel Qil

Garage Bldg Electricity

Bus Garage Supplies

Total

Contract Transportation
Total

Fitness Center Instruc
Fitness Center Non-Instr
Fitness Center Equip
Fitness Center Other
Fintness center supplies
Total

Census Other Expense
Census Supplies

Total

State Retirement
Total

Teacher Retirement
Total

Social Security
Total

Workers' Compensation
Total

Unemployment Insurance
Total

Health Insurance
Total

Other Employee Benefits

9089 Total
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6,000
3,865
1,750
12,019
500
700
250
1,750
1,750
300
300
383
750
3,500
750
300
1,082
213,013

606,858
5,500
25,000
18,000
5,057
14,500
60,000
130,000
11,000
16,500
892,415

5,000
6,500
15,000
30,000
10,352
2,100
68,952

15,000
15,000

3,374
14,124
8,000
3,000
2,500
30,998

211,520
211,520

531,392
531,392

562,801
562,801

51,592
51,692

5,000
5,000

4,027,894
4,027,894

142,357
142,357
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7,500
3,865
1,750
17,000
750
1,000
500
1,750
1,750
500
500
500
1,000
3,500
750
500
750
228,097

707,102
5,500
25,000
19,000
5,310
16,000
62,000
132,000
12,000
17,000
1,000,912

5,000
6,500
16,000
32,000
13,000
2,100
74,600

15,000
15,000

4,363
19,000
8,000
3,000
3,500
37,863

220,036
220,036

528,260
528,260

612,572
612,572

53,656
53,656

5,000
5,000

4,089,154
4,089,154

7.500
7,500

7.08%

12.16%

8.19%

0.00%

22.15%

#DIV/O!

4.03%

-0.59%

8.84%

4.00%

0.00%

1.52%

-94.73%
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9711 600 00 0000
9711 700 00 0000

9711

9722 600 00 0000
9722 700 00 0000

9722

9731 600 00 0000
9731 700 00 0000

9731

9770 700 00 0000

9770

9901 900 00 0000
9901 930 00 0000
9901 950 00 0000
9950 900 00 0000

TOTAL

9901

Building Bond Principal
Building Bond Interest
Total

Bus Bond Principal
Bus Bond Interest
Total

BAN Principal
BAN Interest
Total

Revenue Anticipation Note
Total

Interfund transfers
Transfer to School Lunch
Transfer to Special
Transfer to Capital/Debt
Total
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720,000
196,688
916,688

220,193
96,978
317,171

10,000
10,000

25,000
25,000
385,000
435,000

19,379,010
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975,000
269,728
1,244,728

10,000
10,000

100,000

25,000
525,000
650,000

20,524,353

35.79%

#DIV/0!

-100.00%

0.00%

49.43%

5.910%

Total Expenses
$

1,145,342
591%



 Budget Acc't

Approved

Proﬁ

Proposed

t Code Description i _Services _Approp. 20222023 ed 2023-2024
1010 490 00 0000 BOCES Services Policies $ 2,490 | § 2,590
1310 490 00 0000 BOCES Services Health & Safety, WC Admin, Financial Consortium, State Aid | $ 86,247 | § 84,174
1345 490 00 0000 Purchase BOCES Services Cooperative Purchasing $ 3,419 [ $ 3,590
1430 490 00 0000 BOCES Services - PERS Employee Relations $ 22,636 | % 22,853
1460 490 00 0000 BOCES Records Management Scanning documents for records retentions $ 2,500 | % 2,500
1620 490 00 0000 BOCES Services Reg.Phone Lines, Erate, Video Conf. Lines, IPT Net. Sup. | $ 24,755 | $ 24,755
1621 490 00 0000 Maintenance - BOCES Services Solid Waste $ 15,435 | $ 17,950
1670 490 00 0000 Printing BOCES Services Printing of classroom materials $ 4000 | % 6,000
NYS Testing, Elec. Repair/Maint., Software (SchoolTool,
WinCap, IEP Direct, Nutrikids, Data Warehousing, Adobe,
1680 490 00 0000 Data Processing BOCES PathCut) $ 416,165 | § 441,299
1981 490 00 0000 BOCES Admin. Charge Administrative Cost $ 409,023 | § 425,358
1983 490 00 0000 BOCES Capital Expense Capital Projects/Debt Service $ 202,964 | $ 200,298
2010 490 00 0000 BOCES Curriculum Develop School Improv., Workshops, Model Schools, DEI/CRSE $ 36,657 | $ 38,123
2060 490 00 0000 BOCES - Research & Dev Grant Writer, Title | Comprehensive Pkg. $ - |3 -
SL Mgr., Reg. Summer School, Driver's Ed., Ed. Software,
H.S. Equiv., Whiz Quiz, SAT Prep., Exploratory Enrich.,
2110 490 00 0000 BOCES Services Project Challenge, Music Sharing, 30% Math AIS Advisor 3 195,000 | $ 202,800
2250 490 00 0000 Handicapped BOCES Svces Spec. Ed. Services $ 1,797,000 [ § 1,871,850
2280 490 00 0000 Occ Ed BOCES Services BOCES Trade Programs 3 535,000 | 627,500
2330 490 00 0000 BOCES Teaching Spec Sch Student at Risk BOCES Programs/Placements b 33,000 | % 35,310
2610 490 00 0000 Library & AV BOCES Library System + Guidance database built into Library COSE| $ 45,347 | § 45,050
2630 490 00 0000 Computer BOCES Hardware Purchases, needs driven to stay within our 5-yr plal $ 85,000 [ $ 105,000
2810 490 00 0000 Guidance BOCES Services Guidance Software $ - $ -
2820 490 00 0000 Psychological Services Psychologist $ - $ -
2855 490 00 0000 BOCES - Section X Coord Athletics $ 12,019 | § 17,000
5510 490 00 0000 BOCES Transp. Services Bus Repeater, Drug/Alcohol Testing $ 5057 1% 5,310
Totals $ 3,933,714 | $ 4,179,310

4.00%
-2.40%
5.00%
0.96%

0.00%
16.29%
50.00%

6.04%
3.99%
-1.31%
4.00%
#DIV/0!

4.00%
4.17%
17.29%
7.00%
-0.65%
23.53%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
41.44%
5.00%

6.24%
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12:04:04 pm Budget Status Report As OF: 0212812023
Fiscal Yoar: 2023
Fund: A GENERAL FUND
initial Curent  Yearto-Dato Encumbrance Unencumbesed
3udget Account Description Appropriation  Adjustments Appropriation Expenditures  Outstanding Batanco
1010-400-00-00060 Board Education Other 6,000.00 4,300.00 7,300.00 7,204.80 0.00 88.20
1010-400-00-1600 Prof Dev Other 8,500.060 «1,300.00 4,200.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00
1010-490-00-0000 BOCES Seivices 2,480.00 0.00 2,480.00 1,248.00 249.00 988.60
1010-500-00-0000 Boerd Education Supplies §00.60 0.00 §00.00 217.86 0.00 282.15
1040-160-00-0C00 Digtrict Clerk Salary 98,638.00 0.00 88,638.00 67,880.24 $0,17341 47435
1040-400-00-0000 District Clork Other 4,760.60 0.00 1,750.00 0.00 0.00 1,750.00
1040-400-00-1000 Prof Dav Other 280.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 260.60
1040-600-00-0000 District Clerk Supplies 1,800.60 000 1,600.00 847 0.00 1476.83
1650-400-00-0000 District moetings other $00.60 000 800.00 0.00 0.00 $00.00
10 Board of Education - Stato Function Group Subtotal 117,428.00 0.00 117,428.00 76,681.36 3042241 10424.23
1240-160-00-0000 Superintendent Salary 1060,162.60 0.00 100,182.00 65,762.64 20,237.38 §,182.00
1240-160-00-0000 Superintendent Secretary 62,168.60 0.00 62,168.00 35,307.72 16,692.20 1,168.00
1240-400-00-0000 Chief School Admin Other 848000 0.00 8480.60 4,704.97 0.00 3,77643
1240-400-00-1000 Prof Dev Other 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2971.67 138.00 -1,109.67
1240-600-00-0000 Chiof School Admin Suppll 1,000.00 000 1,000.00 000 0.00 1,000.00
42 Central Administration - 8tato Function Group Subtotal 163,828.00 080 463,828.00 105,746.60 4508784 10,013.78
1310-160-00-60C0 Businass Admin instructio 49,343.00 0.00 49,343.00 32,601.22 14,608.76 1,843.00
1310-160-00-0000 Business Admin Noninstruc 32,389.00 0.00 32,389.00 22,368.38 9,039.69 83.685
1310-400-00-0000 Businass Admin Other 30,212. 0.00 30,212.00 11,808.47 1,568.18 16,837.38
1310-480-00-0000 BOCEBS Sarvicss 88,247.00 0.00 88,247.00 13,601.00 197234 70673.68
1310-800-00-0000 Business Admin Supplies 9,760.00 0.00 8,780.00 3,084.73 0090 686.27
1320-400-00-0000 Autiting Other Bxp 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 20,300.00 0060 760.00
1328-160-00-0000 Traasurer Satary 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 10,384.56 461844 0.00
1328-400-09-00C0 Treasurer Other 828.00 0.09 825.00 0.0 0.00 826.00
1328-800-00-0000 Troasurer Supplies 400.00 0.00 100.00 0.60 0.00 100.00
1330-160-00-0600 Tax Celloctor Salary 6,184.00 0.00 8,184.60 8,184.00 0.60 0.00
1330-400-00-0000 Tax Colloctor Other 485.00 0.00 465.00 350,67 0.00 7433
1330-600-00-0000 Tax Colloctor Suppiies 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
1345-480-00-0000 Purchase BOCES Services 3,410.00 0.00 341900 1,228.60 248.70 1,944.80
1380-400-00-0000 Fliscal Agent Feos 7.5060.00 0.60 7.500.00 2,373.00 0.00 8,127.00
13 Finance - Stato Function Group Subtotal 266,044.00 0.00 258,044.00 123,600.64 32,95043 89,494.08
4420-400-00-0000 Legal Other Expenso 18,000.00 0.00 16,000.60 8,700.69 112.50 9,160.81
4430-480-00-0000 Sosvices - PERS 22,638.00 0.00 22838.00 10,682.50 2,176.60 9,677.00
1480-480-00-0000 BOCES Services 2,600.00 0.00 2,500.60 009 0.00 2,500.00
14 8taff - Stato Function Group Subtotal 40,138.00 000 40,136.00 16,583.19 2,289.00 21,203.81
1620-160-00-0000 Operation Satartes 223,487.60 «14,600.60 208.687.00 138,016.69 §9,318.19 18,762.12
1620-200-00-0000 Operation Equipment 10,000.60 -1,950.00 8,080.00 0.00 0.0 8,050.00
1620-400-00-0000 Operation Other Expense $0,000.00 -16,600.00 13,600.00 711684 0.00 6,384.18
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120404 MADRID-WADDINGTON CSD
Ve Budget Status Report As Of: 02/28/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023
Fund: A GENERAL FUND

inttiad Current Yearto-Date Encumbrance Unencumbered
Budget Account Description Apprepriation  Adjustments Appropriation  Expenditures Cutstanding Balance
1620-480-00-1000 Prof Dev Other 250.00 0.00 280.00 140.00 0.00 110.00
1620-402-00-0000 Naturel Gas 108,000.00 0.00 1035,600.00 3543844 000 69,561.56
1620-407-00-0000 Electricily 168,000.00 0.00 168,000.00 87,408.88 0.60 80,691.16
1620-408-00-0000 Telophono 16,000.00 0.00 186,000.C0 3,511.08 307.97 11,180.98
1620-480-00-0000 BOCES Sevices 24,768.00 0.00 24,768.00 §,281.00 1.056.20 18417.80
1620-800-00-0000 Operation Suppiiss 31,000.00 7,600.00 38,500.60 40,271.63 370.62 -2,142.18
1620-500-01-0000 Auditorium Supplies 1.800.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00
1621-160-00-0000 Maintenanco Salarles 251,420.00 14,500.60 265,826.00 200,768.69 66,882.53 -10,722.42
1621-200-00-0000 Maintenance Equipment 8,000.00 1.850.00 6.850.00 6,850.00 0.00 0.00
1621-200-01-0000 Audtorium Equipment 6,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 $,000.00
1621-460-00-0000 Maintenance Other 26,000.00 $,000.00 $8,000.00 34,488.08 7,207.88 -6,693.91
1621-400-01-0000 Auditorium Other 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7.000.00
1621-480-00-0000 Maintenance - BOCES Svoes 18435.00 000 16,435.00 7,717.50 1,643.60 6,174.00
1621-500-00-0000 Maintenanoe Suppiies 23,600.00 000 23,000.00 17,392.61 1,670.35 3.937.14
1670-400-60-00C0 Mafiing Other Expense 8,010.00 <750.060 8,160.060 676.92 0.060 7484.09
1670-480-00-0000 Printing BOCES Services 4,000.00 780.60 4,750.60 2,000.00 400.00 2,350.60
1670-800-00-00C00 Maiing Suppties 760.00 0.00 760.00 0.00 0.00 780.00
1680-480-00-0300 Data Processing BOCES 416,166.00 000 416,168.00 200,086.93 40,837.13 175,231.04
18 Contral Sarvicas - Stato Function Group Subtotal 1.237¢,882.00 000  1,371,882.00 794,201.24 470,684.34 308,21642
1910-400-00-0000 Unallocated Insurance 78,724.00 0.00 78,724.00 64,164.78 000 24,569.286
1684-400-00-6000 Ratund of Roal Property 2,600.00 0.00 2,500.60 0.00 0.00 2,600.00
16981-480-00-0000 BOCES Admin. Charge 409,023.00 - 060 409,023.00 204,611.50 40,802.30 163,609.20
1683.480-00-0000 BOCES Capital Expense 202,684.00 0.00 202,984.00 101,482.00 20,288.40 81,168.60
19 Special items (Contractual Expense) - 8tate Function Group Sut 630,211.00 000 690,211.00 357,140.28 61,188.70 271,864.08
2010-480-00-0000 B0CES Curricutum Develop 36,657.00 0.00 38,657.00 18,111.51 2,630.18 16,008.31
2020-150-00-0000 Principals’ Sataries-Elem 80,340.00 0.00 80,340.00 60,389.00 24,720.00 «4,739.00
2020-150-08-0000 Principals’ Salartes-HS 101,888.00 0.00 101,888.00 €9,875.16 32,004.64 10800
2020-161-00-0000 Socretastes’ Sal - Elem 47,797.00 -9,600.00 38,207.60 22,802.86 10,450.63 §5,043.21
2020-161-05-0000 Secrataries’ Sal - HS 36,110.00 0.00 36,110.00 24,880.00 10,880.60 630.00
2020-162-00-0000 Monitore’ Salaries - K-3 7,392.00 7,000.00 14,392,060 692261 7.174.39 1,205.00
2020-162-00-3000 Monitors’ Salaries - 4-5 2,238.00 200.00 2438.00 1,148.19 1,189.36 10046
2020-162-05-0000 Montiors' Salaries - 7-12 0.00 2,300.00 2,300.00 §50.08 88140 869.62
2020-400-00-0000 Supor Other Exp - Elem 3,764.00 «1,300.00 2.484.00 5700 0.00 240700
2020-400-00-1000 Prof Dev Cther Elem 0.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 0.0
2020-400-03-0000 Super Cther Exp - HS 4,630.00 0.00 4,830.00 926.85 0.00 3,701.18
2020-400-03-1000 Prof Dev Othar HS 000 1.080.60 1,0600.00 650.00 000 350.60
2020-500-00-0000 Supervision Sup - Elem 1,760.00 000 1,760.060 0.00 0.00 1,760.00
2020-500-08-0000 Supsarvision Sup - HS 1,760.00 0.00 1,760.00 17.04 009 1,732.08

ViaCap Ver.23.02.27.2057
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MADRID-WADDINGTON CSD

tarch 01, 2023 Page 4
12:04:04 pm Budget Status Report As Of; 02/28/2023

Fisocal Year: 2023

Fund: A GENERAL FUND

Initial Current  Yearnto-Dato Encumbranco Unencumbered
Budgot Account Description Appropriation  Adjustmoenis Appropriation Expenditures  Outstanding Batance
2110-400-03-1300 PRE-K Comm & Assem Other 78.60 000 76.00 0.00 009 76.00
2110-400-03-1400 K-3 Comm & Assem Other 17500 000 176.00 0.00 0.00 17800
2110-400-03-1500 48 Comm & Assem Other 178.00 0.00 176.00 0.00 0.00 178.00
2110-400-03-1600 6 Comm & Assem Other 7600 0.00 75.00 0.60 0.00 78.00
2110-400-03-1700 PRE-K Teacher Conference 760.60 -224.00 §26.00 0.00 000 626.00
2110-400-03-1800 K-3 Teacher Conforence 626.00 -476.00 149.00 149.00 0.00 0.00
2110-400-03-1800 4.8 Teachsr Conference 625.00 700.00 1,325.00 1.287.10 0.00 3780
2110-400-03-2000 8 Teather Conference 100.00 000 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
2110-400-05-0000 Genera) Other Exp 7-12 7.600.00 0.00 7.500.60 1,853.13 40.00 6,608.67
2110-400-03-0700 Phys Ed 7-12 Cther Expens 361.00 0.00 361.00 0.00 0.00 361.00
2110-400-05-0800 Music Plano Accompanist 1,000.00 0.00 1.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2110-400-08-1100 Instrum Musie 7-12 Other 1,760.00 0.00 1,760.00 1,035.00 0.00 716.00
2110-400-08-1200 Voca] Musis 7-12 Other 760.00 0.00 760.00 470.00 0.00 280.00
2110-400-08-1300 Stata/Nati Music Other 7 8,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00
2110-400-05-1600 7-12 Comm & Assem Other 1,660.00 0.00 1,660.60 800.60 0.00 760.00
2110-400-05-1700 7-12 Toeacher Canfarence 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2976.33 0.00 267
2110-470-00-0000 Tultion - K-3 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
2110-470-03-0000 Tuitlon - 4-6 8,600.00 0.00 8,600.00 0.00 000 8,600.00
2110-470-03-1000 Tultion-6 1.500.60 0.00 1.500.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.60
2110-470-03-1100 Yultion - 7-12 $,000.60 0.00 6,000.060 0.00 0.00 §,000.00
2110-480-01-0000 Campus/St. Mary's Text 850.60 -850.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00
2110-480-03-0100 Textdocks K-3 $,000.00 9,892.61 14,682.61 14,870.12 0.00 1349
2110-480-03-0200 Texthooks 4-8 6,000.00 620.68 8,628.66 7.007.80 0.00 «1,370.26
2110-480-03-0300 Textbooks 8 3,618.00 2,716.10 603.80 §03.80 81240 -81240
2110-480-05-0100 Textbooks 7-12 18,619.00 -8,856.16 11,562.64 6.628.00 1.886.59 26689.28
2110-480-00-0000 BOCES 8Services 165,000.00 0.00 4835,000.00 68,860.68 10,119.28 £8,020.09
2110-500-00-0000 Gonora) K-12 Suppiies 20,000.00 151933 21,619.33 19.311.92 1,333.88 87345
2110-500-01-0000 Supptlios - Seads for Suco 0.00 0.00 0.00 139.09 0.00 «139.09
2110-600-03-0000 Genearal Pro-K Supplies 1,000.00 241039 341039 337844 000 3185
2110-500-03-0100 Genora) K-3 Suppiiss 8,000.00 14847 7.851.58 8,148.70 10843 «403.60
2110-600-03-0110 Gonoral 4-8 Supplies 6,000.00 433.79 6,433.79 6.487.70 0.00 «24.00
2110-600-03-0120 Gengral 6 Suppiiss 2,600.00 -118.00 2,382.00 2,382.00 0.00 0.00
2110-500-03-0200 At Prok Supplies 260.00 0.7 24024 240.24 0.00 0.00
2110-600-03-0300 At K3 Supplies 1,000.00 -16.60 881.40 127041 0.00 «289.01
2110-600-03-0400 At 4.8 Suppties 760.00 ~750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-500.03-0500 Art 6 Supptias 400,00 40,78 350.22 350.22 0.00 0.00
2110-600-03-0500 Phys Ed PRE-K Supplles 76.00 «76.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-500-03-0700 Phys Ed K-3 Supplies 180.00 83.02 66.98 56.98 0.00 0.00
2110-600-03-0300 Phys Ed 4-8 Suppties 160.00 6143 20143 20143 0.00 000
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(nittad Cument  Yoardo-Date Encumbranco Unencumberod
Budget Account Deseription Appropriation  Adjustmonts Appropiiation Expenditures  OCutstanding Balance
2110-500-03-0890 Phys Ed 6 Supplies 100.00 -$60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-500-03-1100 tnstrum Music K-3 Supptie 160.00 -100.00 000 0.00 0.00 000
2110-500-03-1110 instrum Btusic 4-8 Supplie 100.00 «100.00 000 0.00 000 0.00
2110-800-03-1120 Instrum Music 6 Supplis §0.60 -60.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-5060-03-1200 Vocal Music K-3 Suppiies 160.00 -10.00 80.00 80.00 0.00 000
2110-500-03-1500 Vocal Musio$-8 Supplies 160.00 -10.00 80.00 60.00 0.00 000
2110-500-03-1600 Vocal Music 6 Supplies §0.60 -60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2110-600-05-0000 General 7-12 Suppties 12,000.00 <3,043.94 8,858.08 4,780.76 0.00 4,165.30
2110-600-05-0200 At 7-12 Supptias 2,250.00 0.00 2,260.00 §86.64 1,764.91 11188
2110-500-05-0300 Hezith 7-12 Suppliss 108.00 31263 41783 41763 000 0.00
2110-800-068-0400 Engfish 7-12 Supplies 103.00 000 105.00 0.00 0.00 105.00
2110.600-05-0500 French 7-12 Supplics 900.00 0.00 $60.00 000 0.00 $00.00
2110-500-05-0600 Spanish 7-12 Supplios 900.00 0.00 $00.00 0.00 0.00 $00.00
2110-560-03-0700 Phys Ed Supplies Jones 600.00 49.76 649,79 649.76 0.00 0.00
2110-500-05-0800 Phys Ed Supplies Shoen 600.60 -49.76 650.24 0.60 0.00 850.24
2110-600-05-1000 Math 7-12 Suppiies 778.00 0.00 7756.00 0.00 0.00 776.00
2110-500-05-1100 Instrum Music 7-12 Suppll 1,760.00 0.00 1,760.00 484.00 0.00 1,286.00
2110-600-05-1200 Vocal Music 7-12 Supplics 1.300.60 0.00 1,300.00 17644 000 1,123.56
2110-800-08-1300 Science 7-12 Suppties 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 808.87 0.00 2,683.13
2110-560-08-1400 Social Studles 7-12 Supp! 400.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.60
2110-500-08-1700 Music 7-12 Instruments 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
2280-160-00-0000 Handicapped TCH SAL K-3 87,883.00 68,664.44 184,627.44 88,925.79 85,601.65 000
2250-160-00-0100 Sub Hdkp Tch 8aIK-3 1,600.00 0.00 1,800.00 131260 0.00 1687.50
2260-150-00-1000 Hdpk Teh Prof Dev K-3 380.00 0.00 360.00 0.00 0.00 850.00
2250-150-03-0000 Handiceppod TCH SAL 4-8 41,184.00 39,002.97 81,088.97 45,300.70 35,768.18 000
2260-150-03-0100 Handicappod TCH SAL 6 12,664.00 22.868.78 $8,620.78 21,600.19 13,76247 177.09
2250-150-03-0200 8ud Hdkp TCH SAL 4-8 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,323.80 000 -323.50
2250-150-03-0300 Sud Hkdp TCH SAL 6 $00.60 0.00 600.00 763.76 0.00 «283.76
2260-150-03-1000 Hdkp TCH SAL 4-6 Prof Dev 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.60 200.00
2260-150-03-1100 Hdkp TCH SAL 6 Prof Dov 100.00 0.00 100.00 000 0.00 400.00
2250-150.08-0000 Handicappad TCH SAL 7-12 176,280.00 <32,618.20 143,731.11 76,397.30 65,369.83 2,864.58
2260-180-05-0100 Sud Hdkp TCH SAL 7-12 2,600.00 «100.00 2,/400.00 1,778.76 0.00 621.28
2250-150-08-1000 Hdkp TchSal 7-12 Prof Dev 300.00 0.00 $00.00 160.00 0.00 200.00
2250-181-00-0000 Hdkp Tch Asst K-8 77,927.00 <50,000.00 27,927.00 16,168.62 12,749.99 -11.64
2250-151-03-0000 Hdkp Tch Asst4-8 24,380.00 -23,800.00 $80.00 0.00 0.00 880.00
2250-181-03-0100 Hdkp Tch Asst6 6,276.00 28,300.60 34,676.00 17,73848 -8,467.70 26,207.22
2260-161-058-0000 Hdkp Tch Asst 7-12 68,820.00 «3,250.00 68,279.00 34,509.04 91,780.67 -£80.91
2250-160-00-0000 Hdkp Noninstr 8al Pre-K 3,600.00 6,679.00 9,076.60 2423.18 1.078.04 6,679.00
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2250-160-01-0000 Hdkp Noninstr Sal K-3 10,334.00 -0,144.80 1,180.60 623.50 368.00 0.00
2250-160-03-0000 Hdkp Noninstr 8al 4-6 10,334.00 10,000.11 20,334.11 13,685.52 164123 §,007.36
2260-160-03-01C0 Hdkp Noninstr 8al 6 8,076.00 «2489.74 207628 1,783.40 792.86 0.00
2280-160-05-0080 Hdkp Noninstr 8al 7-12 12,834.00 -3,684.87 9,149.13 611164 2616.18 421.31
2260-480-00-0000 Hdkp Other Expense - K-3 73,760.00 0.00 73,760.00 84,667.60 0.00 38,882.60
2250-400-00-1000 Hdkp Prof Dev Other - K-3 0.00 379.00 §79.00 $70.00 0.00 0.00
2260-400-00-11C0 Hdkp Other Exp - Pro-K $060.060 370.00 121.00 000 0.00 121.00
2250-400-03-0000 Hdkp Other Expense - 4-8 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.60 13,188.10 0.00 46,860.80
2250-400-03-0100 Hdkp Other Expense - 8 16.000.60 000 156,600.00 1,035.00 000 13,885.60
2250-400-03-1000 Hdkp Prof Day Othor 4-6 000 §0.60 60.60 §0.00 060 0.00
2250-400-03-1160 Hdkp Prof Dev Othor- 6 0.0 26.60 26,00 25.00 000 0.00
2250-400-05-0000 Hdkp Other Expenso - 7-12 46,000.00 000 46,000.00 850.00 0.00 44,160.00
2250-400-05-1000 Hdkp Prof Dav Cther 7-12 660.060 <76.00 426,00 $00.00 0.00 126.00
2250-470-00-0000 Handicapped tultion K-3 30,600.00 0.00 $0,000.00 0.00 0.00 $0,000.00
2260-470-03-01C0 Handlcapped tuition 8 2,500.00 0.00 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00
2250-470-05-0000 Handicapped tultion 7-12 §0,600.00 0.00 60,600.60 6/465.00 431000 39,226,060
2250-480-00-0000 Hdkp Texthooks - K-3 660.060 -500.00 0.060 262.85 0.00 -252.65
2260-480-03-0000 Hdkp Textbooks - 4-5 780.00 212.00 $62.00 882.00 0.00 0.00
2250-480-03-0100 Hdkp Textbooks -6 200.00 «200.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
2250-480-05-0000 Hdkp Textbooks - 7-12 §50.00 -607.060 43.00 000 0.00 4300
2250-480-00-0000 Handicapped BOCES Svees 1,797,000.00 0.00 1,797,000.00 §75,208.19 107,647.53 1.114,244.28
2250-600-00-0000 CSE Supplics $00.00 «234.00 66.00 €5.60 0.00 0.80
2250-600-03-0000 Handicapped K-3 Supplies 1,200.00 2,260.12 3,460.12 3,368.73 0.00 91.39
2250-600-03-01C0 Handicappod 4-8 Supplies 8,600.00 262.04 6,702.04 6,713.51 0.00 78.53
2260-600-03-0200 Handicappod 6 Suppliss $00.00 «300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
2250-600-08-0060 Handicappod 7-12 Supplies 1,250.00 -1,023.16 226.84 226.39 0.00 045
2280-150-00-0000 Ooco Ed Teacher Salaries 64,163,060 1,806.00 £6,068.00 16,266.25 28,370.69 14,441.08
2260-150-00-0100 Sub Oos Ed Tch Satarios 600.00 «406.00 93.00 138.00 000 -10.00
2260-150-00-1000 Oc Ed - Teaching Asaist 160.00 -160.060 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
2280-160-00-1100 Occ Ed Prof Dav Tch Sal 0.00 400.60 400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00
2260-160-00-0000 Oco Ed Non-Teacher Salarl 0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.04
2280-400-05-0000 Genera) Oce Ed Other Exp 2,000.00 -1,760.04 249.86 0.00 0.00 2490.88
2280-480-00-0000 Ooc Ed BOCES Seivicas 636,000.00 000 835,000.00 267,700.00 63,640.00 213,760.00
2260-600-08-0000 General Oco Ed Suppiies 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00
2330-460-00-0000 BOCES Teaching 8pes Sch 33.000.00 0.00 33,000.00 9,800.60 1,890.00 21,120.00
29 Teaching - State Function Group Subtota) 7.242,107.00 000 7.242,167.00 3,176,202.32 1,918,601.08 2,149483.60
2610-160-60-0100 Sud LD Instr Sal - K-3 160.00 «150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2610-150-03-0100 Libsary instrSal -6 8,109.00 -197.38 791168 3,845.89 3.8468.76 20.00

VinCap Ver. 23.02.27.2057



<
§

Th+L (B8 A8Y) AUEPND
9 (B8 ASL) COUBPND
S-b (88 Kst1] SUBHND
SOYEES [BUOKINREY)
S3YRRG [EUONONRSY)

:
&

1128 S%U) pRO Q8
©*) (88 A%U] S3UBPIND
a3 13130 B3ULPUINY

S0}BIBS GOUBPUINY

1502 12°20°€2 9N deDu

000090-054-0182
0010-€0-081-0182
0000-60-081-0182
00£4-00-081-0182
0021000310182
0310000940162
0000-00-054-0192
0000-00-001~$002
0000-00-081-5082

(e301Gng dnOI UCHININ, STRG - BIPOH (RUOKINAS) 6T

Z1-9 sepddng sepnduod
9 sayding sandiod
QIBNGS 210

120 AaQ jo3d o)
R0 ondwod
ampiy tnditod popiy ams

eyddng 9 AV ' Arxr)
ogddng g AV '8 Atz
ojddng ¢ AV © A2gn)
$3008 AV Aean)
L

ng3p935835355858883883
y %

veoy AV 9 Amary o
Loy AY 8 A20an &0

§§§§§§§§g§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§
#

B0 BAY AT
300 STV AY B O

”
&

38 §§§e
SRR U R RS

HHHEHLELEEER

0000-50-002-0S6T
00380-00-009-0562
000000080567
0000-€0-089-0892
0000-£0-08)-0€92
0003-09-003065C
0200-00-00%-0602
03200-00-022-0862
0000-20-009-0162
0010-€0-009-0182
0900-60-005-0162
0300-00-009-0162
0000-00-085-0182
0000-60-09-0162
001060087015
0000-€008Y-016C
000000080162
0000800010192
0010-€0-001- 0162
0000-60-00t-0162
0000-00-001-018¢
0000-60-181-0182
0000-00-181-0182
001 4-80-081-015%
0910-50-081-0182
0000-60-081-0102
00b0-€0-031-0162
0020-€0-081-016%

EE
|
|
'
§
ag +

ANNd TVHINSO V pung
STOT UBOA (808]3
£202Z/82120 0 8y Modey emeng 188png

asd NOLONIGaVAM-QlIavin

;

wnosoy elpng

wd $0:70:T}
£202 ‘10 UeK



120404 MADRID-WADDINGTON CSD Pago 8
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Fisca Year: 2023
Fund: A GENERAL FUND

initiat Cument  Yeoarto-Dato Encumbranco Unencumbesod
Budgat Account Description Appropiation  Adjustments  Appropriation Cutstanding
2810-150-05-0100 Sub Guid tnatr 821 7-12 200,00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.0 200.00
2510-150.05-1000 Instructional Selaries 500.00 000 500.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
2810-160-03-0100 Guide Noninst Sal- 8 800,00 000 500.00 240.00 0.00 260.00
2810-160-056300 Guids Noninst Sal - 7-12 6,850.00 000 5,850.00 3481.68 1.838.42 850.00
2810-400-000000 Guidance Other Exp K-3 1,000.00 000 1.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2810-400-03-00C0 Guidance Cther Exp 4-8 760.00 0.00 760.00 0.0 0.00 760.00
2810-400-03-0100 Guitance Other Bxp 6 250.00 0.00 250,00 0.00 0.00 250.00
2810-400-05-0000 Guiance Other Bxp 7-12 1,000.00 0.00 1,600.00 22467 0.00 77633
2810-600-03-0000 Guidanco Sup K-8 250,00 9.68 269.68 250.68 0.00 0.00
2810-660.03-0100 Guidanco Sup 45 250,00 068 26034 277 0.00 21857
2510-800-03-0200 Guidance Sup 6 260,00 0.00 280.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
2810-600-05-0000 Guidance Supplies 7-12 750.00 0.00 760.00 14821 0.00 603.79
2815-160-00-000 health Sesvico Sal 4,357.00 000  34367.00 423435 1,869.08 28,633.60
2815-400-00-0000 Haaith Services Other Exp 18.720.00 0.00 18,720.00 9,263.00 3,000.00 8467.00
2818-600-00-0000 Health Services Suppiies 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2.489.03 367.22 1,149.75
2820-160-00-0000 Peychologioal Sataries 69,516.00 8900  89,576.00 26,980.35 20,767.45 2,607.20
2820400-00-0000 Paychological Other 2,600.00 -£9.00 2441.00 0.00 0.00 2.441.00
2820-600-0-0000 Paychological Suppies 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
2850-005-02-0000 Not Defined Yet 600.00 0.60 §00.00 0.00 0.00 600.60
2850-150-00-0000 Cocurricutar Sal. 7-12 72,385.00 000 7238500 5,508.00 48,856.00 18,801.00
2650-150-03.-0000 After Schoo) Salaries K-3 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00
2850-150-03.0100 After Schoo! Sal. 45 2.250.00 0.00 2.250.00 0.00 0.00 2.250.00
2850-160-03-0200 ARor Schoc! Sal. 6 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2850-180-05-0000 ARor School Prog 7-12 5.000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5.000.00
2850-400-00-0000 Geners) Co. Other 7-12 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 423.00 0.00 1.077.00
2850-400.02-0000 Debato Othor Expense 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200,00
2860-400-05-0000 ARer School Other - 7-12 0.00 389,00 359,00 358.76 0.00 025
2660-400-06-0200 Theatre Cther 3,0600.00 0.00 3,600.060 3,200.00 0.00 «289.60
2860-600-00-0000 Cocur. Genesa Sup. 7-12 800.00 41632 8368 000 0.00 8368
2850-600-02-6000 Debeto Suppiies 718.00 0.00 71800 0.00 0.00 718.00
2850-600-03-0000 After School Sup. K-3 250,00 280,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2850-00-03-0100 ARer School Sup. 46 150.00 -109.00 41.00 0.00 0.00 41.00
2850-600-08-0200 After School Sup. 8 100.00 0.00 100.00 5471 0.00 4520
2060-600-05-0000 After Schoot Sup, 7-12 250.00 41832 688.32 668.22 0.00 0.00
2860-600-05-0200 Thoetro Suppiies 3.260.00 0.00 3.250.00 443878 142583 231458
2855-160-60-0000 Coaches’ Salaries 131,819.00 000 13181900 8508588 47,8424 1,109.50
2858-200-08-0100 Equipment - Uniforms 7.000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,857.863 704.00 «261.83
2855-200-05-1400 Genere Athletic Equipmen 6.25.00 0.00 6,285.00 0.00 0.00 6,265.00
2858-400-05-0200 Boys’ Baseball Other Exp 3,885.00 0.00 197.00 0.00 3,668.00

WinCzp Ver. 23.02.27.2057
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2855-400-05-03C0 Boys' Basketball Othes Ex 6,200.00 0.0 6,200.00 5.916.87 0.0 284.13
2885-400-03-0300 Cheettng Other Bxpense 760.00 0.00 760.00 1/489.60 0.60 ~749.60
2855-400-03-0700 Boys' Soccer Other Expens 8.000.00 143052 3,660.48 2,268.00 0.60 131148
2868-400-05-0800 Girls’ Soccer Other Expen 4,500.00 320.00 4,820.00 4,820.00 0.00 000
2655-400-06-0800 Gits' Track Other Expens 1,100.00 000 1,100.00 060 0.00 1,00.00
26558-400-08-1000 Boys® Track Other 1.100.60 0.00 1,160.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00
2885-400-05-1200 Girls' Viollaybeil Other E 2.926.00 1,076.00 4,001.00 4,001.00 0.00 0.00
2888-400-08-1300 Girls’ Basketball Other E 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 8.010.82 0.00 1,48048
2888-400-08-1400 General Athlstic Other Ex 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 347141 0.00 2,828.69
2866-400-05-1600 Giis' Softbal) Other EXp 3,885.00 0.00 3,885.00 000 0.00 9,885.00
2858-400-08-1600 Golf Other Expenso 1,760.00 0.00 1.760.00 0.00 0.00 1,760.00
2888-480-00-6300 BOCES - Section X Coowd 12,019.00 000 12,018.00 6,818.80 1,208.40 3,880.70
2885.600.08-0200 Boys' Baseball Supples 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 57081 57001
2886-500-05-0300 Boys’ Basketball Supplies 700.00 0.00 700.00 483.03 0.00 218.97
2866-600-05-0500 Cheertaading Suppiies 260.60 0.00 280.00 120.60 0.00 130.00
2856-600-03-0700 Boys' Soccer Suppies 1,750.00 000 1,760.00 1,088.71 0.00 €83.29
2885.500-05-0800 Gils’ Soccer Supplis 1,750.00 0.00 1,750.00 83121 0.00 918.79
2865.600-08-0800 Girls’ Track Supplies 300.00 0.00 300,60 0.0 7055 22008
2866-500-05-1000 Boys' Track Supplies $00.00 000 $00.00 000 0.00 300.00
2885-600-05-1200 Girls’ Vileyball Suppbo 383.00 26.62 408.62 408.82 000 0.00
2886-500-05-1300 Gils’ Basketball Suppto 760.00 0.00 760.00 62242 0.0 127.58
2865-500-05-1400 General Athietic Suppties 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,899.26 0.00 61074
2855-600.05-1600 Girts' Softball Supplies 750,00 0.00 760.00 0.00 1.316.14 588.44
2865-5600-03-1600 Golf Supplles 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
2866-600-08-1700 AED Supplies 1,002.00 0.0 1,092.00 000 0.00 1,092.00
28 Pupil Services - State Function Group Subtotal 686,843.00 000 69594300 28867028  180,14820  249,417.84
8510-160-00-0000 Transportation Salartes 49122200  -1080021 48032179 30349139 17602267 0247
£810-160-00-1000 Transp Sal - Pro-K 31,368.00 0.00 31,388.00 8,797.07 0.00 22,650.99
8510-162-60-0000 Transp Offico-Super Salar 84,240.00 10,800.21 85,140.21 66,684.30 2947891 0.00
8510-200-00-0000 Transportation Equipment 6,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00 000 8,500.00
8510-400-00-0000 Transportation Other Exp 26,000.00 688,02 24,113.98 -1,880.17 2,040.00 24,063.15
8510-400-00-1000 Transp Prof Dev Other Exp 0.00 880.02 888.02 886,02 0.00 0.00
£510-401-00-0000 Transportation Insurance 18,600.00 0.00 18,000.00 17,380.27 0.00 6%.73
£510-480-00-C000 BOCES Transp. Services 5.057.00 000 8/067.00 2,826.60 92280 1,807.50
6510-600-60-0000 Transportation Supples 14,500.00 000 14,600.00 1,320.84 208.73 1288343
8610-670-00-0000 Transportation Parts 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 24,120.44 000 3587068
6510-8674-00-0000 Transportation Gasoline 130,0600.60 0.00 180,000.00 §3,531.58 6208 78406.36
8610-572-00-0000 Transportation OB 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 3,628.60 0.00 7.37040

WinCap Ver.23.02.27.2057



?2'&':3‘“ MADRID-WADDINGTON CSD Pago 10
pm : Budget Status Report As Of: 02/28/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023
Fund: A GENERAL FUND

Initial Current Yearto-Dato Encumbrance Unsncumbered
Appropriation  Adjustments Appropriation Expenditures  Cutstanding Batanco

Budget Account Daseription

6510-673-00-0300 Transportation Tires & Ch 16,600.00 0.00 16,500.00 6,839.00 0.00 9,681.00
§530-200-00-0000 Equipment 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00
6630-400-00-0000 Bus Garage Other Expense 6,600.00 0.00 6,500.00 1,656.73 6,109.84 -1,688.27
$830-410-00-00C0 Bus Gararage Insurance 18,000.00 0.00 186,000.00 11,388.67 0.00 3,614.33
6530-420-00-0000 Fuel Ol 30,0600.00 0.00 $0,000.00 11436.12 16,140,864
8830-470-00-0000 Garago Bidg Electriclly 10,352.00 0.00 10,352.00 3,788.74 6.683.26
$830-500-00-06300 Bus Garage Supplies 2,100.00 0.00 2,160.00 2,850.50 <760.60
§840-400-00-0000 Contract Transpostation 18,000.60 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 15,600.00
88 Pupil Tranaportation - Stato Function Group Subtotal 976,387.00 0.0 976,387.00 817,76340 239,850.356
7140-160-00-0000 Fltness Center tnstruc 3,374.00 821.00 4,185.00 2,097.50 0.00
7140-160-00-0000 Fitnoss Center Non-instr 14,124.00 -821.00 13,303.00 11,844.00 1,659.00
7140-200-00-0000 Fitness Center Equp 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 7.722.00 276.00
7440-400-00-0000 Fitness Center Gther 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 $30.00 2,470.00
7140-800-00-0000 Fintness centor supplics 2,500.00 0.00 2,600.00 107.88 236232
7 Community Sorvices - State Function Group Subtotal 30,888.00 0.00 30,088.60 22,101.18 6,709.32
8010-800-00-0000 Stato Retirement 211,620.00 0.00 214,520.00 154,044.84 17,681.62
$020-800-0-0000 Teacher Retiremtont 831,302.00 0.00 §31,302.00 242,640.08 82,209.78
6030-800-00-0000 Socla! Socurfly 562,601.060 0.00 £62,601.00 263,142.89 121,128.74
8040-800-00-0000 Workars’ Compensation §1,682.00 0.00 61,682.00 2742649 14,169.76
8050-800-00-0000 Unomployment Insurance 8,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 8,000.00
£880-800-00-0000 Hoelth Insurance 2,628,692.00 000 2628695200  1,674,799.50 948,703.81
8060-800-00-1000 Hoalth tns. - Retirees 1.502,202.00 000  1,602,202.00 031,761.99 §38,765.23
8080-810-00-00C0 Dental insurence 0.00 0.00 0.60 8,820.26 0.00 -6,620.26
8029-800-00-0600 Other Empioyoo Benefils 142,357.00 0.00 142,367.00 103,380.78 258.00 PNM1.2
80 Employee Densfits - State Function Group Sublots! 6,832,656.00 080 683288600  3,200,234.91 47663052  1,788,630.67
9711-600-00-0000 Buiiding Bond Principal 720,000.00 0.00 720,000.00 0.00 000 720,000.00
8711-700-00-0000 Buiiding Bond Interest 186,688.00 0.00 166,680.00 §8,171.88 0.60 138,616.12
6731.600-00-0300 BAN Principal 220,193.00 0.00 220,193.00 0.00 0.00 220,163.00
0731-700-00-0000 BAN (nferest 88,978.00 0.00 86,978.00 83549 0.00 88,042.51
0770-700-00-0000 Rovenue Anticipation Note 10,000.00 0.00 10,0600.00 0.00 0.0 10,000.00
07 Debt Sorvice - Stato Function Group Sublotal 1.243,869.00 000  1,243,859.00 69,107.37 000  1,184,761.83
8801-630-00-0000 Transfer to School Lunch 25,000.00 0.00 25,600.00 0.60 0.00 26,000.00
8601-850-00-0000 Transfer to Special 26,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
02850-800-00-0000 Transfor to Capltal/Debt $88,000.00 0.00 385,000.00 600,000.60 0.00 -218,600.00
99 Interfund Transtors - State Function Group Sublotal 4358,000.00 0.00 436,000.00 600,000.00 0.00 -165,000.00
Total GENERAL FUND 19,379,011.00 0.00 16,375,011.00 6,784,939.67 3,281476.26 6,312,698.08

VinCap Ves.23.02.27.2087



$ 976367.00
$ 30888.00
$ 6,532,666.00
$ 1.:243,850.00
$ 43500000

$19,.379,011.00

Madrid-Waddington Central Schoo! District
BUDGET REPORT
For The Period Ending Febuary 28, 2023

Cany over Total Approp Expenditures
$ - 8 11742800 $ 76,581.36
$ - $ 385,76900 $ 19247638
$ - $ 54,10300 $ 39,870.73
$ - $ 40,3600 $ 16,683.19
$ - $ 137188200 $ 78420124
$ - 8 68021100 $ 357,148.26
$ - $ 8,520,60200 $ 3,809,872.76
$ - § 987636700 $ 617,76340
$ - $ 3099800 $ 22,101.18
$ - $ 5/532,55600 $ 3.209,234.81
$ - 8 124388900 $ §9,107.37
$ - 8 43500000 $ 600,000.00
$ - $ 1937901100 $ 9,7864,939.67

Encumb. Avallable Balance
$ 3042241 $ 10424.23
$ 7316603 $ 100,138.89
$ 4861.14 $ 9371.13
$ 228900 $ 2126381
$ 17958434 $ 30821642
$ 61,188.70 $ 27186405
$ 2232641468 $ 2A78,187.78
$ 218658326 $ 239,850.36
$ 209750 $ 6,799.32
$ 47668052 $ 1,786,630.87
$ - $ 1.184,76163
$ - $ (165,000.00)
$ 328147525 $ 6.312,586.08



arch 01, 2023 MADRID-WADDINGTON CSD Page 1

08:58:21 am AP Check Register
Bank Account: CBSPECAID - COMMUNITY BANK SPECIAL AID FUND
Check Check Check Check
umlm Dato Im Remit To Warrant Fund Recoded Vold Date Reason Amount Number
EZ FLEX SPORT MATS 0088 No No $2,434.00 005448
05449 ozmlz(m c MWCS GENERAL FUND 0070 No No $301,7060.00 005449
05450 02/10/2023 C CDW-GOVERNMENT 0071 No No $8,864.02 005450
05451 02/10/2023 C QUILL CORPORATION 0071 No No $3,668.48 (005451
05452 02/1472023 C MWCS GENERAL FUND 0072 No No $114,467.33 (005452
05453 02/17/2023 C AMAZON.COM 0073 No No $11227 005453
08484 02/17/2023 C EDUCATE-ME.NET 0073 No No $4,949.26 005484
Subtotal for Bank Account: CBSPECAID - COMMUNITY BANK SPECIAL AID FUND Grand Tota) $436,206.36
Void Total $0.00
Net $438,205.36
Grand Total $438,285.38
Vold Total $0.060
Net $436,205.38
Bank Account: CBSPECAID
Check date Is between 02/01/2023 and 02/28/2023
Sort by: Check Number
Printed by JULIE K. ABRANTES

Payment Types: C=Computer Check A=Automated Payment E=Electronic Transfer{Manua!) M=Manual Check
WinCap Ver 23.0227.2057
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March o“. 2023 MADRID-WADDINGTON CSD

Page 3
03:69:37 am AP Check Reglster
Bank Account: CBGENFUND - COMMUNITY BANK GENERAL FUND

Check  Chock  Pay Chack Chock
Numbor _ Date _ Typo RemitTo Warrent ecoded Void Amourt _Number
Wi872 021772023 C MORGANS AUTO SALES 0073 No  No $32200 081872
B1973 02172023 C MORSEAMICHAELA 0073 No Mo $161.00 091973
1974 02172023 C BAWCS EXTRACLASSROOMACTIVITY  GO73 N No $500.00 091574
BIT6 021712023 C MXFUELS 0073 No  No $1,36395 091075
181976 02172023 C NATIONAL GRID co73 No No $4,631.20 001978
BISTT 02172023 C  NNYWWC co7s No No $60.00 081677
191978 02/17/2023 C OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL C073 No No $8,465.00 081978
B1970  02M7/2023 C PALMERICORY cor3 No No $1.00 091670
$1880 (2172023 C PORTERWATE 0073 No No $8400 091680
91891 02/17/2023 C REDMONDBROOKE e073 No No $1,38000 091881
91832  02N7/2023 C  REIDWADE 0073 No No $16300 091582
1683  02M7/2023 C RENZI BROTHERS INC co73 No No $656.04 091883
%1684  02M7/2023 C Rcberts\¥ichas! 0073 No No $231.00 081884
11885  0N72023 ¢  Sharp\Siye co73 No Mo $23500 091885
1508  0217/2023 C  SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY cors No No $131.58 091838
91967 02172023 C  Sports Locker 0073 No  No $1,07500 091857
01883 021172023 C SPRAGUE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, INC. 0078 N No 33,085.81 091828
91889  02M7/2023 C ST LAWRENCE SURPLY COMPANY co73 No  No $2,072.37 091689
191880 02117/2023 C STERLING\BRIANNE 0073 No No $12046 091880
91899 02172023 C  STERLINGWNICK co73 No No $14000 091891
91832 021772023 C THIRD EVE INTERPRETING, LLC co73 No Mo $231150 091892
1983 02172023 C  ThomhiSoot 0073 No Mo $10000 91899
1984  02/17/2023 C VANORNUMITANYA co73 No No $203.00 091994
191068 02M7/2023 C éﬂggg co73 No No $21.60 091989
1808 021772023 C WALBRIDGEWEVIN co7s N N $33000 091995
81857 (21712023 C  WHITEWICK co73 No  No $97.650 091867
1988  02M72023 C SMEC 0074 No No $9,471.97 091998
181980 02202023 C  MWCS PAYROLL ACCOUNT 0075 No No $297.018.53 081899
Subtotal for Bank Acceunt: CBGENFUND - COMMUNITY BANK GENERAL FUND @rand Totad $294,935.02

Vold Totat ($76.28)

Net $994,853.16

Grand Tote) $994,936.02

Void Tota) (878.86)

Net $994,858.16

Payment Types: C=Computer Chack A~Automated Payment EcElectrenic Transfor(Manual) Ms=Manua) Chack
WinCsp Ver. 23.02.27.2057



March 01, 2023 MADRID-WADDINGTON CSD Page 1
09:03:33 am Revenue Status Report As OF: 02/28/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023
Fund: A GENERAL FUND
Original Current Anticipated Excess
Revenue Account Subfund  Description Estimate  Adjustments Eatimata  Yeardo-Date Batance Revenue
1601.000 Real Property Taxes 3,866,965.00 000  3.066,88500  4,048,803.76 81.818.76
1081.000 Other Pmis in Liu of Taxes 10,625.00 0.00 10,625.00 0.00 10,625.00
1085.000 STAR Reimbursement 762,641.00 0.00 762,641.00 670,823.37 81.817.63
1080.000 int. & Penal. on Real Prop.Tax 7.080.00 0.00 7.000.00 0.00 7,000.00
1311.000 Other Day Schoo! Tultion (Indv 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.444.40 1,444.40
2401.0600 Interest and Eamings 1,800.60 0.60 1.500.60 21,713.12 20,213.12
2410,000 Renta! of Real Property.indiv. 0.00 0.00 0.00 420.00 42000
2650.000 Sale Scrap & Excess Material 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,912.00 912.00
2685.000 Sate of Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.500.00 3.500.00
2701.000 Refund PY Exp-BOCES Alded Srve 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00
2703.000 Refund PY Exp-Other-Not Trans 500.00 0.00 500.00 19.05 480,05
2705.000 Gifts and Donations 225,000,00 0.00 225,000.00 185,600.00 39,400.00
2770000 Other Unclessified Rev.(Spec) 50,080.00 0.00 50,000.00 49,140.17 850.83
3101.000 Basic Formula Ald-Gen Alds (Ex 9,163,851.00 000  9163.851.00  2097,65230  6,166.288.70
3101.100 Excess Cost Ald 409,314.00 0.0 409,314.00 310,009.00 99,305.00
3102.000 Lottery Ald 828,976.00 0.00 82897600  1.679,810.40 750,834.40
3103.000 BOCES Ald (Sect 38092 Ed Law) 1,175,000.00 000  1,175,000.00 305,650.41 869,349.59
3260.000 Textbook Ald (Inc] Txtbl/Lott) 46,158.00 0.00 46,158.00 0.00 46,158.00
3262.000 Computer Sftwre, Hrdwre Ald 12,380.00 0.00 12:380.00 0.00 12,350.00
3263.000 Library AV Loan Program Ald 4.418.00 0.00 4,418.00 0.00 4,418.00
3269.000 Other State Ald 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 151,889.35 121,889.35
4601.000 Medlc.Ass't-Sch Age-Sch Yr Pro 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 13.806.38 38.193.62
5031.000 Interfund Transfers(Not D.Serv 385,000.00 0.00 386,000.00 0.00 385,000.00
5031.100 Interfund Transfers(Ul) 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
5031.200 EBALR 135.757.00 0.00 135,757.00 0.00 135,757.00
5050.000 (nterfund Teans for Debt Svs 1,197.171.00 000  1.117.171.00 970,000.00 147.471.00
Subfund Subtotal 18,568,386.00 0.00 18,668,386.00 11,312,213.61 8,237,204.42 981,032.03
Total GENERAL FUND 18,668,386.00 000  18,568,386.00  14,312,21361  8,237,204.42 981,032.03
o - Baiocton Cieria” |

* Estimated revenue for Carryover Encumbrances from the prior fiscal year will nol be realized
These are estimates to batance the budgel

VinCap Ver. 23.02 27.2057



Property Taxes
Tultion

Admissions

Interest & Eamings

Sale of Scrap & Excess
insurance Recoveries
Medicare Part D Reimb.
Refund of Prior Yrs Exp
Cifts & Donations
Unclassified Revenues
Basic Ald

BOCES Ald

Cther State Ald
Appropriated Res FB
Interfund Transfer - Debt Service
Appropriated Fund Balance

XX X X K _E_ K _E_ K _ K R X B N X

$

Madrid-Waddington Central School District

BUDGET REPORT

For The Period Ending February 28, 2023

Initial Est Rev

4,737,251.00

1,600.00
1,000.00

180,500.00
225,000.00
60,000.00
10,402,241.00
1,176,000.00
142,866.00
525,767.00
1,117,17100
810,625.00
19,379,011.00

Adjustments

Current Est Rev

A X XK X X _X_ X R X X R X _X_ X X X

X X R K X X X X ' X R X _X_X_ X _ X K

4,737,251.00

1,500.00
1,000.00

180,500.00
225,000.00
§0,000.00
10,402,241.00
1,175,000.00
142,866.00
625,757.00
1,117,471.00
810,625.00
19,379,011.00

X R R X R X X B R K K K_X_ X K& ]

Actual Revenue

4,719,627.13
1 !444'40

22,133.12
5412.00

19.85
185,600.00
49,149.17
4,887,481.70
305,650.41
165,605.73

970,000.00
810,626.00
12,122,838.61

Variance

R X R X R-E- X R R K K- K_ K R B R _J

(17,623.87)
1.444.40

20,633.12
4,412.00

(190,480.05)
(39,400.00)
(850.83)
(5,514,759.30)
(869,349.59)
22,720.73
(525,757.00)
(147.171.00)

(7,256,1 72239)



School Lunch Fund
Monthly Analysis Worksheet
For the Period Ending February 28, 2023

Beginning Fund Balance
Profit or (Loss)
Ending Fund Balance

Revenues
Type A Sales
Breakfast
Lunch
Other Sales
Breakfast
Lunch
Total Sales
Federal Aid Receivable
Breakfast
Lunch
State Aid Receivable
Breakfast
Lunch
Total Aid Receivable
Surplus Food
Other Revenue
Total Revenues

Expenses
Beginning Food Inventory
Add: Purchases
Less: Ending Inventory
Food Used

Beginning Federal Food Inventory
Add: Surplus Food

Less: Ending Inventory

Federal Food Used

Salary

Fringe Benefits
Equipment
Other Expenses

Beginning Supply Inventory
Add: Supplies Purchased
Less: Ending Inventory
Supplies Used

Total Expenses

(387,266.07)
($26,884.80)
($114,150.87)

$2,633.60
~ $6,888.76

$709.70

$12,810.09

$5,761.00
~$13,175.00

$263.00

_ $432.00
EaR $19,631.00
$0.00
$0.00
$32,441.09

$19,808.73 |
$29,169.89
$19,660.10

25 $29,318.52

$6,324.18
$0.00
36.607.33

($283.15)

$15,229.29
$11,461.56
$0.00
$0.00

$4,410.55
$3,465.15
L $4.998.25

$2,877.45
$59,325.89

Profit or (Loss) for Month ($26,884.80)



Madrid-Waddington Central School

Treasurer's Report

For The Perlod Ending February 28, 2023

Gsneral Fund 697,634.80
8chool Lunch Fund (45,288.85)
Trust & Custodial 1,31242
General Fund Checking Account 653,658.47

Federal Fund Checking Account 251,937.68
Scholarship Account 4,315.15
Payroll Checking Account 0.00
Capital Fund Checking Account 10,628.89

General Fund Money Market Account - Chase Bank @ 1.62% ,

General Fund Savings 1,548,266.29
Unemployment 40,736.78
Building Reserve 1,486,106.60
Employee Benefit Reserve 94,859.52
Transportation Reserve 813,082.87
School Lunch 1,561.00
Federal Fund 180.00
Debt Service 705,936.80
Capital Fund 0.00
Chase Money Market Account 4,700,829.86

Fidelity Investment -Scholarship Account 15,380.60



Recommended
PERSONNEL ACTIONS
March 21, 2023
Name Tenure Area Assignment | Type of Appointment | Effective Date Salary |
Appointment
Julia Watson Social Studies Social Studies Teacher Annual April18, 2023 50,575.00
Kerry Mayette LTS - Teaching Asst March 21, 2023 $no/day
Madison French Substitute Teacher & TA Annual March 3, 2023 $no/day
Ashley Chevier Modified Track Coach Annual March 22, 2023 2,502.00
Courtney Barton Substitute Teacher & TA Annual March 22, 2023 $no/day
Carie Ann Barkley TA, Clerical & Monitor Annual March 22,2023 $no/day; $15/hr
Michael Thew Volunteer Baseball Coach Annual March 22, 2023
Election Clerks Asper Attached List Annual May 16,2023
Resignations
Shannon Shannon Modified Track Coach March 8, 2023
Alissa Stebbins Teaching Assistant March17, 2023
Tenure
Julie Moots Teaching Asst. Teaching Assistant September, 2023
Andrea LaValley Elementary Elementary Teacher September 1, 2023
Meghan VanAcker Elementary Elementary Teacher September1, 2023
I recommend the foregoing personnel actions:
| March 16, 2023 —| Eric Burke
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 increased dramatically among high school and middle-sclool students, leading to sigaificant
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WHEREAS, students attending the Madrid-Waddingtor, Central School Disiriot (the -
“smolmmmmmmmmmmﬁspmnmmmmmam
smdmusmgwgareuesmdvapingdevioesmmolmdonschoolmds,md . .,

WHEREAS memofwmmdvapmgdewmwmmmm :
. Schoolmsuiawmmcostsmmefomofsmﬂ’ﬁme,dmmphnnymoeeedmgs,mdoﬁerm
| wiﬁﬂ:eexpemuonﬂmthesemﬁnommmseumssmdnmlsmdmuseoﬂhﬁe
devwesdemasesandstops and )
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Frantz Law Group, APLC, mmmmmwlwmmmdmmbym
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WHEREAS, partial settlement means the School District would forever release all
. claims against Juul Labs and the.other released eriies; and



WBEREAs,mmum,theSchoolemmwouldmveeerMnmhpaymm;md '
WEREAS themnountthatﬂwSchoolDMctmeweswmbebasedonaﬁml
dloeaﬁmﬁmewoﬂ:mmmmdedbyﬂmwmt-appomﬁadSpémﬂMas&ﬁomast&mﬂr
‘ﬁeaumnﬁmeworkfordlgovmmmmhﬂmgfwﬁmmhwpopuhﬁmmd
hugationnskandbenolmthanSIS,IGOforﬂ:eSchooansuict and
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late 2023, 2024, 2025 and 2026; and '
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NOW,THEREFORE,BEITRESOLVEDbytheBomdofEdrmhonoftheSchooI
D:slnct,asfollows. . _

1: The Board suthorizes the partal sttlement of the veping lawsuit gainst defendant Juul
Labs,hc.mdcammindividuﬂbomdmmbm,dhecmmemﬁvesmdpmwhh
whomJnmlLabs,lnc.hasmdennityagremm. '

zAmmmmmmmnwwm
mbsmﬂlyﬂmfommviewedbytheBoadandwgeﬂmmﬂlmhminormodlﬁeumm
asmedemedneeesmybytheSchoolDlma’qmneysmdadminimatommprm .
‘he best interests of the School District. | '

.3 TheBoardPresxdem Supennmdemandthelrdemme(s)mherebymhonzedw
finalize, sign and enter into the Settlement Agreement on behalf of the: School District

-2-



mdhheaﬂacﬁonsandmecuﬁedldocummaryorappmpﬂmwemyomﬁe “
intent of this Resolution. '
4. This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Dated:

Distriet Clerk



Barbara Santamont
Shirley Martin

Judy LeFleur

Kelly Sharlow

:00 - 8:00
Onalie Beckstread
Marcia Oney

Alternate
Mary Lucey
Adrienne Boswell



Athletics Report
MWCS winter sports team accomplishments include:

Girls Varsity Basketball- East Division Champions

~The Girls Basketball team and Cheerleading squad both earmned NYSPHSAA
Scholar-Athlete recognition. To earn this distinction, 75% of the team roster must have
an academic average of 80 or above. The Girls Basketball team had a team average of
97 while the Cheerleading team had a team average of 80.4.

~Seven of our senior athletes were recognized by Section 10 as “Athletes of
Distinction”. To earn this honor, athletes must have played 2 seasons of a particular
sport while eaming a cumulative average of 90+ since 9th grade. Those seniors are
Lane Ruddy, Grace Plumley, Natalia Pearson, Alaina Armstrong, Alexis Cole, Robert
Pemberton and Tanner Smith.

~Spring sports sign-ups have concluded. We have a total of 136 students signed up to
participate in Baseball, Softball, Golf and Track and Field. We also have 3 students who
will merger with Canton and play Girls Lacrosse this spring. It is awesome to see this
many students participating in athletics!

Thank you for your continued support of our athletic programsl



Repo

March 21,2023

Preparing for the upcoming baseball, softball and track season. Willbe
installing batting cages, bringing in nets, equipment etc.

. Plan to prepare ball fields & pits over spring break.

. Getting outdoor equipment ready for the mowing season.

. Cleaning up property & repairing from snow plowing & removing trash.



March 21, 2023

. We still have not received our buses that were scheduled to be delivered before
school started. They are now saying possibly in April. I checked with Carthage
School because they also ordered 15 of the same buses & still have not received
any (they were told April as well).

. We are waiting for a quote on a new flatbed truck. We have received a quote on a
new van,

. We currently have no buses broken down at this time & are working on our
monthly inspections.

. The boiler is up & running after the fire we had; it was overdue to be replaced.

. We are still in good shape with the amount of drivers we have. We do have 3
McKinney-Vento students going in three different directions so everyone is driving.

. We still could use some substitute monitors as we have no one for AM runs.

. DOT inspections are caught up until later this summer. We had a few small
infractions which were fixed before the inspector left.



